FORM 7TO-1594 1-31-92	R	04-20-2	2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COM	
		1984 Sale Sale Sale Sale		_Y	•		-21
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Pa	101326	305	ached ori	ginal document or	copy the	of.
Name of conveying party: MICROSOFT CORPORATION		Name:	EXPEDIA, IN	f receiving party C.	R 20 AM II:	وَاوَ حسيد، سي	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State WASHINGTON Other Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _x_No			Street Address: 4200 150 TH AVENUE NORH AST City: REDMOND State: WA ZIP: 98052				
Nature of conveyan X Assignment Security Agre	ce: Merg	ger	As GG X Co	ssociation eneral Partnershi orporation - State ther	p Limited WASHINGTO	Partnership DN	
Execution Dates: 1) March 10, 2000 3) 4)			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No				
Application number A. Trademark Applic 2,179,036	cation No(s).	I numbers attache		demark Regis Yes <u>X</u> No			
Name and address concerning docume Name:	ent should be ma	iled:		umber of applitions involved	cations and	<u>1</u>	
Internal Address: <u>S</u> F Street Address: <u>70</u>	PROPERTY LAW	GROUP PLLC	_ <u>X_</u> En	closed	41):		
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> S	tate: <u>WA</u> ZIP: _	98104-7092	8. Deposit	account num	ber:		
19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000193 C:481	2179636 40.00 OP	DO NOT US	19-1096 (Attach d	uplicate copy of t	his page if paying b	y deposit acc	ount)
	nowledge and be ginal document. RON, JR. I Signing ber of pages incl		information i	is true and co	Murch Date	tached cop	py is a
OMB No. 0651 0011 (ovn 4)	(04) Docket No.						

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0782**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation, has adopted and used in its business the trademark "MUNGO PARK" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,179,036 issued August 4, 1998;

WHEREAS, Expedia, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 4200 150th Avenue Northeast, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring said trademark in conjunction with its purchase from Microsoft Corporation of the business to which said trademark relates.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Microsoft Corporation, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Expedia, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the trademark, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

	~~~	~~~~~	1
MICR	OSOFT	CORPOR	ATION

Assistant Secretary

2/10/00	Kut
Onte	Katie E.S

State of Washington

County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Katie E. Sako signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Assistant Secretary for Microsoft Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated March 10, 2000

Lawn L. Peule

Notary Public

My appointment expires May 8, 2001

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 03/20/2000** REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0783